89 1 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
1 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Interface
ULN2003 driver
(open collector)
Signal types
up to 32 signals
(incremental)

• •
93 1 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Ordering code Type E50
– X X X X –   X X X X E 5 0
Shaft length
000 = Standard 25mm
XXX = AL (max. 25 mm)
e.g. = AL 20,0mm = 200
Shaft diameter
X = 6mm
Z = 1/4”
Activity force
detent torque push force
1 = 24 0,45 Ncm 5N
2 = 24 1,5 Ncm 5N
3 = 32 0,6 Ncm 5N
4 = 32 1,3 Ncm 5N
Torque and push
force tolerance +/- 50%
Electronic
1 = 5V operating voltage
2 = 5-26V operating voltage
3 = 5V operating voltage,
Software filtered level change
4 = 5V operating voltage,
Software filtered pulse
Position
1 = 24 position
(24 pulses / channel / rotation)
2 = 32 position
(32 pulses / channel / rotation)
Function
1 = without push button
2 = with push button
Encoder Type
Electronic options